

## গুৱাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

## Gauhati University Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Jalukbari, Guwahati-781





Email: registrar@gauhati.ac.in :: website: www.gauhati.ac.in :: Phone: 0361 2570415

## NOTIFICATION

As you all are aware that Gauhati University is ready with the finalised Curriculum and Credit Framework for the Four Year Undergraduate Programme (FYUGP) under the board guidelines of NEP 2020. The Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam shall also formally launch the NEP 2020 implementation in the State in a function organised at the B.K.B. Auditorium, Gauhati University on 3 June, 2023.

The GU-FYUGP shall be implemented in all the affiliated colleges of Gauhati University from the academic session 2023-24 and all new admissions in colleges from this academic session shall be as per new FYUGP Framework.

Starting of FYUGP in the G.U. Campus shall be decided in due course of time, and shall not be in the Academic Session 2023-24.

Issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U. dated 02.06.2023.

Registrar **Gauhati University** 

Sd/-

Memo No.: GU/Regn (SF) / 2023/Noti. /NEP/89

- 1. Deans all GU Faculties
- 2. Controller of Examinations, G.U.
- 3. Treasurer, G.U.
- 4. Secretary, University Classes, G.U.
- 5. Academic Registrar, G.U.
- 6. Director, IQAC, G.U.
- 7. Heads of all Academic and Administrative Departments, G.U.
- 8. Principals of all affiliated Colleges under G.U.
- 9. Deputy Registrar, G.U.
- 10. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U.
- 11. Secretary to the Registrar, G.U.
- 12. Chief Statistical Officer, G.U.
- 13. System Officer, G.U. with a request to upload the notification in the Gu website
- 14. Office file

Gauhati University